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PREPARER:0009

ACCOUNT NUMBER AND TITLE

10-100-107
11-100-107
12-100-107
15-100-107
16-100-107
17-100-107
18-100-107
19-100-107
21-100-107
22-100-107
23-100-107
24-100-107
25-100-107
26-100-107
27-100-107
28-100-107
29-100-107
30-100-107
31-100-107
32-100-107
33-100-107
34-100-107
35-100-107
41-100-107
45-100-107
46-100-107
47-100-107
48-100-107
49-100-107
50-100-107
51-100-107
52-100-107
53-100-107
55-100-107
56-100-107
57-100-107
58-100-107
60-100-107
61-100-107
62-100-107
63-100-107
64-100-107
65-100-107
66-100-107
67-100-107
68-100-107
71-100-107
107
107
74-100-107
75+ 1
76-100-1

GROUP -TOTAL

GEN FUND - COMBINED FUNDS:CSB
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
LAW LIBRARY - COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE
JUVENILE PROBATION- COMBINED FUNDS:
COURTHOUSE SECURITY- COMBINED FUNDS
JP TECHNOLOGY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IV- COMBIN
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX ACCT- COMBINED
ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION- COMBINED
CHAPTER 19 ELECTION FUNDS- COMBIND
LEON CO VET SRVC FUND-COMBINED FUND
LEON CO EXPO CTR - COMBINED FUNDS
LEON COUNTY AIRPORT - COMBINED FUND
JUVENILE PROB, GRANT A- COMBINED F
COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK
COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BAN
RECORD MGMT FUND, CO CLK- COMBINED
RECORD MGMT FUND, DIST CLK-COMBINED
CO & DIST CLK TECH FUND-COMBINED FU
JUVENILE PROB, GRANT R - COMBINED F
CTY CLERK - COMBINED TRUST ACCTS
COUNTY RECORD & PRESERVATION FUND
PRETRIAL DIVERSION FUND-COMBINED FU
DISTRICT ATTY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
DIST ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUND
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK
CO ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:
LEON CO SR. NUTRITION- COMBINED FUN
COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK
EMERGENCY MGMT- COMBINED FUNDS: CIT
LEON CO HEALTH RESOURCE CTR-COMBINE
LEON CO 911- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZEN
GRANTS FUNDS- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE
PERSONAL BOND FUNDS
CAPITAL PROJECTS- COMBINED FUNDS
TOWER(S)
DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED TRUST FUN
DISTRICT CLERK - MAIN ACCT
DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED CD'S
DISTRICT CLERK CASH BONDS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY ACCT 9423
DISTRICT ATTORNEY TRUST ACCT 8426
JP 1 RESTITUTION ACCT 6477
RUOK PROGRAM ACCT 7403
R&B PCT# 1- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB

PCT# 2- COMBI IDS:CSB

PCT# 3- 31 [
REBR PCT# 4- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB

TRY- COMBINED FUNDS: CSB

TRY - 2/3 COMBINED FUNDS: CSB

REPORT TOTAL

STARTING
BALANCE

2,832,603.51
9,584.07
0.00
46,937.48
10,105.36
19,138.22
4,296.42
31,087.69
191,566.99
10,492.10
10.00
1,239.02
17,198.17
0.00
11,182.51
0.00

0.00

0.00
22,478.88
8,034.03
0.00
45,778.07
4,271.00
11,674.70
10,773.32

2,941.29-

0.00
0.00

0.00
16,996.12
0.00
13,687.47
0.00
4,642.74
8,034.47
47,112.00
4,623.03
6,222.86
1,105,009.01
35,315.01
138,317.54
91,402.14
114,5642.35
77,120.30
1,063.50
469.04
869,176.13
,854.77
,764.06
439,374.52
3,603.01
384.89

6,569,225.21

6,569,225.21

DEBIT
BALANCE

3,802,164.23

0.00
0.00
385.00
0.00
1,392.80
411.56
0.00
1,617.54
50.00
0.00
0.00
1,610.00
0.00
1,489.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,478.22

0.00
0.00
0.00

15,357.11

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,008.10

41,807.43

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

263.194 .37

44
13

197,251.15

0.00
0.00

4,786,684.56

4,786,684.56

CREDIT
BALANCE

1,515,651.50
0.00

0.00
276.00
4,896.95
8,910.16
2,592.04
0.00

0.00
11,134.39
0.00
525.99
15,822.56
0.00
11,878.14
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
487.26
0.00

0.00
0.00
1,152.60
20,475.53
3,440.29
0.00

0.00
0.00
20,311.43
0.00
4,348.21
0.00
4,085.82
1,482.10
0.00
19,201.98
687.77
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

51 Q74,40
.65

53,371.22
4,792.03
5,382.69

1,842,530.49

1,842,530.49

ENDING
BALANCE

5,119,116.24
9,584.07
0.00
47,046.48
5,208.41
11,620.86
2,115.94
31,087.69
192,984.53

592.29-
10.00
713.03
2,985.61
0.00
793.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
22,478.88
7,546.77

45,778.07
4,271.00
10,522.10
9,702.21-
1,903.36-
0.00

0.00

0.00
12,041.80
0.00
9,339.26
0.00
1,565.02
48,359.80
47,112.00
14,578.95-
5,535.09
1,105,009.01
35,315.01
138,317.54
91,402.14
114,5642.35
77,120.30
1,063.50
469.04
1.080,394.10

0.415.

371 .4
583,254.45
1,189 -
4,997.80-

9,513,379.28

9,513,379.28



