AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas

County of Leon

The members of Commissioners' Court of Leon County state as follows:

We the undersigned County Judge and Commissioners in and for Leon County do hereby certify that we have reviewed and approved the **February**, 2022 monthly report of county finances as presented by Brandi Hill, Leon County Treasurer.

The requirements of Subsection (c) of the Texas Local Government Code 114.026 have been met for the term of February, 2022. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of examination are \$9,513,379.28.

Approved this 14th day of March, 2022.

Ryder, County udge

Commissioner Precinct #1

David Ferguson, Commissioner Precinct #2

A

David Onimes, Commissioner Precinct #4

Kyle Workman, Commissioner Precinct #3

Attest:

Word/Monthly Reports-Comm Ct/Affidavit

LEON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT LEON COUNTY, TEXAS ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

On the 14th day of March, 2022, the Commissioners' Court of Leon County met in regular session. Upon motion by <u>Joce Sullive</u>, and seconded by <u>Deard Frequence</u>, the Commissioners' Court approved and entered this order.

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code 114.026, the Commissioners' Court have compared and examined the Treasurer's Report for the term of **February**, 2022 and have determined that the report is correct. The Court hereby approved the report and directs the clerk to enter the Order in the minutes of the Court.

This order incorporates the Treasurer's Report for the term herein above stated (a copy of which report is attached hereto) as though fully expressed herein, said report is separately stating the amount received and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer's preceding report and any balances remaining in the Treasurer's custody.

Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that the same be published once in the newspaper or on the County's internet website.

Approved this 14th day of March, 2022.

03-03-2022 TIME:12:45 PM

PAGE 1 PREPARER:0009

TIME:12:45 PM				PREPARER:0009
ACCOUNT NUMBER AND TITLE	STARTING	DEBIT	CREDIT	ENDING
ACCOUNT ROIDER AND TITLE	BALANCE	BALANCE	BALANCE	BALANCE
10-100-107 GEN FUND - COMBINED FUNDS:CSB	2,832,603.51	3,802,164.23	1,515,651.50	5,119,116.24
11-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK	9,584.07	0.00	0.00	9,584.07
12-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15-100-107 LAW LIBRARY - COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE	46,937.48	385.00	276.00	47,046.48
16-100-107 JUVENILE PROBATION- COMBINED FUNDS:	10,105.36	0.00	4,896.95	5,208.41
17-100-107 COURTHOUSE SECURITY- COMBINED FUNDS	19,138.22	1,392.80	8,910.16	11,620.86
18-100-107 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:	4,296.42	411.56	2,592.04	2,115.94
19-100-107 JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IV- COMBIN	31,087.69	0.00	0.00	31,087.69
21-100-107 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX ACCT- COMBINED	191,566.99	1,417.54	0.00	192,984.53
22-100-107 ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION- COMBINED	10,492.10	50.00	11,134.39	592.29-
23-100-107 CHAPTER 19 ELECTION FUNDS- COMBIND	10.00	0.00	0.00	10.00
24-100-107 LEON CO VET SRVC FUND-COMBINED FUND	1,239.02	0.00	525.99	713.03
25-100-107 LEON CO EXPO CTR - COMBINED FUNDS 26-100-107 LEON COUNTY AIRPORT - COMBINED FUND	17,198.17 0.00	1,610.00 0.00	15,822.56 0.00	2,985.61
27-100-107 LEON COUNTY AIRPORT - COMBINED FORD	11,182.51	1,489.48	11,878.14	0.00 793.85
28-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BAN	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30-100-107 RECORD MGMT FUND, CO CLK- COMBINED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
31-100-107 RECORD MGMT FUND, DIST CLK-COMBINED	22,478.88	0.00	0.00	22,478.88
32-100-107 CO & DIST CLK TECH FUND-COMBINED FU	8,034.03	0.00	487.26	7,546.77
33-100-107 JUVENILE PROB, GRANT R - COMBINED F	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
34-100-107 CTY CLERK - COMBINED TRUST ACCTS	45,778.07	0.00	0.00	45,778.07
35-100-107 COUNTY RECORD & PRESERVATION FUND	4,271.00	0.00	0.00	4,271.00
41-100-107 PRETRIAL DIVERSION FUND-COMBINED FU	11,674.70	0.00	1,152.60	10,522.10
45-100-107 DISTRICT ATTY FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:	10,773.32	0.00	20,475.53	9,702.21-
46-100-107 DIST ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUND	2,941.29-	4,478.22	3,440.29	1,903.36-
47-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
48-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZENS STATE BANK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
49-100-107 CO ATTY- VCLG FUND- COMBINED FUNDS:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50-100-107 LEON CO SR. NUTRITION- COMBINED FUN	16,996.12	15,357.11	20,311.43	12,041.80
51-100-107 COMBINED FUNDS: CITIZENS STATE BANK	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52-100-107 EMERGENCY MGMT - COMBINED FUNDS: CIT	13,687.47	0.00	4,348.21	9,339.26
53-100-107 LEON CO HEALTH RESOURCE CTR-COMBINE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
55-100-107 LEON CO 911- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZEN	4,642.74	1,008.10	4,085.82	1,565.02
56-100-107 GRANTS FUNDS- COMBINED FUNDS:CITIZE	8,034.47	41,807.43	1,482.10	48,359.80
57-100-107 PERSONAL BOND FUNDS	47,112.00	0.00	0.00	47,112.00
58-100-107 CAPITAL PROJECTS- COMBINED FUNDS	4,623.03	0.00	19,201.98	14,578.95-
60-100-107 TOWER(S)	6,222.86	0.00	687.77	5,535.09
61-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED TRUST FUN	1,105,009.01	0.00	0.00	1,105,009.01
62-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK - MAIN ACCT	35,315.01	0.00	0.00	35,315.01
63-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK - COMBINED CD'S	138,317.54	0.00	0.00	138,317.54
64-100-107 DISTRICT CLERK CASH BONDS	91,402.14	0.00	0.00	91,402.14
65-100-107 DISTRICT ATTORNEY ACCT 9423	114,542.35	0.00	0.00	114,542.35
66-100-107 DISTRICT ATTORNEY TRUST ACCT 8426	77,120.30	0.00	0.00	77,120.30
67-100-107 JP 1 RESTITUTION ACCT 6477	1,063.50	0.00	0.00	1,063.50
68-100-107 RUOK PROGRAM ACCT 7403	469.04	0.00	0.00	469.04
71-100-107 R&B PCT# 1- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB	869,176.13	263, 194.37	51,976.40	1,080,394.10
72-100-107 R&B PCT# 2- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB	97,854.77	239,682.44	27,121.65	310,415.56
73-100-107 R&B PCT# 3- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB 74-100-107 R&B PCT# 4- COMBINED FUNDS:CSB	208,764.06 439,374.52	214,985.13 197,251.15	52,525.78	371,223.41
75-100-107 FORESTRY- COMBINED FUNDS: CSB	439,374.52 3,603.01	•	53,371.22	583,254.45
76-100-107 FORESTRY - 2/3 COMBINED FUNDS: CSB	384.89	0.00 0.00	4,792.03	1,189.02-
TO TO TOT FORESTRIE E/D COMPTNED FORDS: CSB	304.07	0.00	5,382.69	4,997.80-
GROUP - TOTAL	6,569,225.21	4,786,684.56	1,842,530.49	9,513,379.28
REPORT TOTAL	6,569,225.21	4,786,684.56	1,842,530.49	9,513,379.28